

## PolarCool to hold a digital investor meeting and Q&A session

## PolarCool AB will hold a digital investor meeting and Q&A session on Thursday, June 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at 18:00 (CET). The event will feature a presentation and a Q&A session, where the company will showcase its current status, ongoing processes, customer dialogues, and future plans.

PolarCool is a pioneering company that specializes in the development and marketing of the innovative product PolarCap® System. This revolutionary solution effectively mitigates the effects of concussions. The primary users of PolarCap® System include sports clubs, organizations, and facilities in contact sports such as ice hockey, rugby, football, and handball, and sports with an increased risk of concussion.

Having already achieved significant breakthroughs in five sports and across seven European countries, PolarCools long-term goal is to establish the PolarCap® System as a standard treatment method for the millions of athletes suffering from concussions annually. In the investor meeting, the aim of is to offer a comprehensive overview of the company's operations, ongoing customer dialogues, clinical studies, and future plans. The following key points will be covered:

- The enduring journey that has led us to PolarCools current position
- Present status of the company
- Ongoing processes and customer dialogues
- Current and planned clinical studies
- Short- and long-term goals
- Challenges and opportunities

This digital meeting will be held in English and feature an online presentation highlighting the above-mentioned topics. PolarCool will be represented by Erik Andersson, CEO, Jamie Bache, Head of Sports Marketing, and Gustaf Frithz, Chairman of the Board. After the presentation, there is an opportunity to ask questions via the chat function in Teams.

Questions can also be forwarded in advance to info@polarcool.se

Date: 8th June

Time: Live presentation on MS Teams 18.00 (CET)

Join the presentation by following the Teams-link below:

Click here to join the meeting

For more information Erik Andersson – CEO +46 – 73 860 57 00 E-mail: <u>erik.andersson@polarcool.se</u>



## About PolarCool AB (publ)

PolarCool AB (publ) is a medical device company that develops, markets, and sells products for sports medicine. The company focuses on treatment of concussive and sub-concussive brain injury with the portable cooling device PolarCap® System. PolarCool AB (publ) is based in Lund, Sweden, and its shares are listed on Spotlight Stock Market.